CERTIFICATE NO. 11796

* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

· I,	Pleasant Valley Distric	t Improvemen				
of	Rogue River		•	Jac	kson	,
State of	(Postoffice)	do hereby mo	ake application	for a peri	mit to ap	propriate the
following	described public waters of the Sta	te of Oregon, s	subject to exist	ing rights	:	
If	the applicant is a corporation, give	date and place	ce of incorpora	tion	·	
1,	The source of the proposed appro	priation is	Eve	ns Creek	[
	·,	a tributary of	Ros	-	-	*********
2.	The amount of water which the a	pplicant inten	ds to apply to b	eneficial u	se is	.15
cubic fee	t per second,(If water i	a to be used from an an				
3.	The use to which the water is to	be applied is	supplement (Irrigation, power, mi	al irrig	gation	stic supplies, etc.)
4.	The point of diversion is located Sec. 11, T. 35 S., R. (Section or subdivision)	L155 ft. N	and 30	00 ft. <u>E</u>	fro	om the SW
			owing to See Com			······
	(11 preserance	, give distance and be	aring to Sec. Cor.)			
	(If there are more than one points of di	version, each must be	described. Use separa	te sheet if nece	ssary)	
being wit	hin the $SW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}SW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ (Give smallest legal subspace), $W.M.$, in the county of	odivision)	of Sec. 11		, Tp	35 S (No. N. or S.)
R. 4. W	, W. M., in the county of	ackso	n			
1	The main ditch		to	beabo		
in length	(Main ditch, canal terminating in the SW_{4}^{1} SW_{4}^{1} (Smallest	or pipe lin e) legal subdivision)	of Sec	22	(No. miles, Tp	or feet) 35 S
R4. W	, W. M., the proposed locati					
,	The name of the ditch, canal or other.	her works is	Vroman Dito	eh		
	DESC	RIPTION OF	works			
DIVERSIO	N Works					
7.	(a) Height of dam	feet, length or	n top		feet, len	gth at bottom
·	feet; material to be used an	d character of	construction	••••••	(Loose roc)	k, concrete, masonry,
rock and brus	h, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)					
(b) Description of headgate					
		(Timber, co	ncrete, etc., number a	nd size of openi	ngs)	
* A dif	ferent form of application is provided where stors by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.	ge works are conten	nplated. These forms	can be secure	d without ch	arge, together with

					_
CANTAL	SYSTEM A	OD DIDE	LINE	See	Remarks

from headgate.						
thousand feet.	feet; dep	oth of wate	er	feet; gra	de	feet fall 1
(b) At		miles fr	om headgat	te: width on top (ut water line)	<u>-</u>
	feet; wi	dth on bot	tom	feet; de	pth of water	
grade						
		**		ize at intake,	in.;	size at
				f use		
				grade uniform?		
p			, , ,	5		
		LLOWING	INFORM	ATION WHERE	THE WATER IS	S USED FO
IRRIGATION—	THE FO	LLOWIN	3 1141 01611	ATION WILEIUE	THE WITHIN	, cold i c
9. The la	nd to be irr	rigated has	a total area	a of406	ac	res, located
smallest legal su	bdivision, d	as follows:	·			
·	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	
,	35 S	4 W	15	$ \begin{array}{ccc} \text{NE}_{4}^{1} & \text{NE}_{4}^{1} \\ \text{NW}_{4}^{1} & \text{NE}_{4}^{1} \end{array} $	20 38	
				sw∓ ne∓	34.75	
				$SE_{\overline{4}}$ $NE_{\overline{4}}$ $NE_{\overline{4}}$ $NE_{\overline{4}}$	2 7	
				NWA SWA SWA SWA	40	
				SEA SWA	10.5	
4			22	NW4 NW4	20 4 0	
				SWA NWA SEA NWA	16	
				NWA SWA SWA SWA	31.75	
			21	77	10	
				ne <u>ł</u> se <u>ł</u> ne <u>ł</u> ne <u>ł</u>	10 6	
			10	SE ⁷ SE ⁷ SE ⁷ SE ⁷	15 15	
•			10	$SW_{\frac{1}{4}}$ $SE_{\frac{1}{4}}$	5	
		w of powe	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	pow		revicui noroc
(b) (Quantity of	water to b	be used for 1	power	sec.	ft.
				fee		
			,	(Head) ns of which the poi		ed
	Y				of Goo	
				(Legal subdivision)	oj sec.	
(No. N. or S.						
				(Yes or No)		. "
		- %		nt of return		
				pplied is	·	
•						

STATE ENGINEER

Mun	CIPAL SUPPLY—	
	11. To supply the city of	
		sent population of
and a	n estimated population ofin	193
	(Answer questions 12,	13, 14 and 15 in all cases)
	12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$	500.00
	13. Construction work will begin on or bef	ore 1 year from date
		or before 3 years from date
	15. The water will be completely applied to	the proposed use on or before 4 years from date
		PLEASANT VALLEY DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT CO.
		(Name of applicant) By Percy A. Cupper, Attorney
	Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	
. ,	(Name)	(Address of witness)
Evans cross pump	in the NE NE Section 11, T. 35 S. Creek in a flume in the SW SW of Swar of Swar above low was water into the flume at this point	rts water on the northerly side of Evans R. 4 W.W.M., and is carried across said section. At the point where the flume ter and it is proposed to install a pump to to supplement the water from the gravity cond hand pump available locally and try it
out o	on this lift, It may be found necess	ary later to put in new equipment.
STA'	TE OF OREGON, ounty of Marion,	foregoing application, together with the accompanying
	In order to retain its priority, this appli	cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with
corre	ections on or before	
	WITNESS my hand this day of	, 193

Application	No.	15062		
Permit No		11337	/	

PERMIT

TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No Distri	ct N.o	
	This instrument was first office of the State Engineer		
	gon, on the 3rd day of Aug	ust ,	
i ru	193.3., at 8:00 o'clock A	M.	
	Returned to applicant:		
	Corrected application received	ed:	
	Approved:		
	September 28, 1934		
	Recorded in book No	38 of	
	Permits on page 11337		
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN		
V.		STATE ENGINEER	,
S	15372 \$35. 5 0		•
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMIT		
County of Marion,	s.		
	t I have examined the foregoing	ng application and do	hereby grant the same.
subject to the following lim		no approarion and ac	, not only grant the surney
		f water which can be	annlied to honoficial use
		the point of diver	rsion from the stream,
and shall not exceed5.08	cubic feet per second/o	or its equivalent in ca	se of rotation with other
water users, from	Evans Creek		
The use to which this	s water is to be applied is	supplemental irri	gation
If for irrigation, this	appropriation shall be limited	to	of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for	each acre irrigated and shall	be subject to such re	asonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the pr	coper state officer.		
The priority date of t	his permit is August 3,	1933	
	vork shall begin on or before		
	h reasonable diligence and be	completed on or before	re
Oct. 1, 1936		*	
Complete application	of the water to the proposed	use shall be made on	or before
Oct. 1, 1937	•••••		
	this 28th day of	September	102 4
TITTEDO III HAIIQ			
	·	CHAS. E. STRICKLI	N STATE ENGINEER
Permits for power development ar	e subject to the limitation of franchise as p Laws.	rovided in section 5728, Oregot	Laws, and the payment of annual